7700R4 Series Distributed Etherlink Switch
Data Sheet
Product Highlights
System Scale and Performance
• Over 27k x 800Gbps Interfaces
• 22 Pbps (44 Pbps FDX) total capacity
• Up to 8 Trillion packets per second
• Up to 24 TB of system-wide buffer

Product Certification Portal
7700R4 Series | Ordering Information
Headquarters
5453 Great America Parkway
Santa Clara, California  95054
408-547-5500
Support
408-547-5502
866-476-0000
Sales
408-547-5501
866-497-0000
Copyright 2025 Arista Networks, Inc.   The information contained herein is subject to change without notice. Arista, the
Arista logo and EOS are trademarks of Arista Networks. Other product or service names may be trademarks or service marks
of others.
Warranty
The Arista 7700 Series switches come with a one-year limited hardware warranty, which covers parts, repair, or replacement with a 10
business day turn-around after the unit is received.
Service and Support
Support services including next business day and 4-hour advance hardware replacement are available. For service depot locations,
please see: http://www.arista.com/en/service
August 11th, 2025     03-0077-08
Systems and Optional Components
DCS-DL-7700R4C-38PE-B-F 7700R4 B Series Distributed Leaf Switch with 18 x 800G OSFP ports and 20 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL, front to
rear air, 2 x AC and 2 x SAF-D cords
DCS-DL-7700R4C-38PE-B# 7700R4 B Series Distributed Leaf Switch with 18 x 800G OSFP ports and 20 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL,
configurable fans and PSU
DCS-DS-7720R4-128PE-F 7720R4 Series Distributed Spine Switch Bundle with 128 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL, front to rear air 4 x AC and
4 x SAF-D cords
DCS-DS-7720R4-128PE# 7720R4 Series Distributed Spine Switch Bundle with 128 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL, configurable fans and PSU
DCS-7001-SUP-EL 7001 series Supervisor-EL module with 8c/16t 2.3 GHz CPU, 64GB RAM, 512GB NVMe (spare, -F airflow, secure boot
enabled)
KIT-7203 Spare tool-free accessory kit (v2) for Arista 2RU switches. 4-post mount. (2x SAF-D-C20, 2m)
KIT-7004-2UL Spare extended tool-free 4-post mount kit (v2) for 2-4RU Arista tool-free switches
KIT-GND-EXT-2RU Arista 7000 Series 2RU Ground Extender Kit for NEBS compliance (DR3A-54 Only)
DCS-DS-7720R4-128PE-F 7720R4 Series Distributed Spine Switch Bundle with 128 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL, front to rear air 4 x AC and
4 x SAF-D cords
DCS-DS-7720R4-128PE# 7720R4 Series Distributed Spine Switch Bundle with 128 x 800G OSFP fabric ports, Sup-EL, configurable fans and PSU
DCS-7003-SUP-EL 7003 series Supervisor-EL module with 8c/16t 2.3 GHz CPU, 64GB RAM, 512GB NVMe (spare, -F airflow, secure boot
enabled)
KIT-7301 Spare accessory kit for Arista switches. 4-post mount. (4 x SAF-D - C20, 3m)
FAN-7021H-RED Spare Front-to-Rear High Speed Fan module for select Arista 7000 Series. Refer to product datasheets for
compatibility.